Ergebnisse

6. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2015

25. April 2015 - Hohenbocka
6. Fruhlingslauf in die Buksche Schweiz

15 km

M 20
1. Hérnig, Eric
2. Wagner, Manuel

M 30
1. Rotter, Michael
2. Haberland, Daniel
3. Nekhamin, llya

M 35
1. Schmidt, Matthias

M 40

. Beutelmann, Axel
. Keilwagen, René

. Burkhardt, Jérn

. Habertag, Mathias
Mielke, Bert

A wWN PR

<
N

5

. Stenzel, Ingo

. Bremer, Heiko
Noack, Jens

. Polischtschuk, Mike
. Nasdal, Thomas

. Janke, Karsten

. Koch, Norbert

. Thomas, Jan

. Weber, Dr. Robert

<
a1

0
Noack, Hagen
Busse, Ingo
. Markgraf, Thomas
. Halletz, Frank
. Scheindel, Hans
. Burkhardt, Mario

OUAWNPR

<
a1

5

. Grisk, Detlef

. Kirsch, Uwe

. Matz, Jurgen

. Weil3, Dietmar

. Salhoff, Andreas

. Witschal3, Bernhard
. Sieghardt, Wolfgang

~NoO o WN PR

1992
1989

1982
1983
1983

1980

1972
1972
1972
1974
1972

1967
1969
1970
1970
1969
1969
1969
1970
1967

1965
1962
1961
1965
1964
1961

1960
1960
1958
1958
1959
1958
1959

LC Cottbus
SV Grofraschen

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Spremberger SV 1862
Senftenberg

WeilRwasser

Laufsportgruppe Munzel - Hosena
NLLB Cottbus

Die Recklings Schonteichen

SV Wacker Komptendorf

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow

Laufen total Team Senftenberg
Laufsportgruppe Munzel - Hosena
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Grol3raschen

Déllingen

Senftenberg

Guben

Laufsportgruppe Munzel - Hosena

Laufsportgruppe Munzel - Hosena
LTSV Forst 1990

SV GrofRraschen

WeilRwasser

Lauchhammer

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LG Vetschau

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Dresden

Cottbus

Cottbus/OT Branitz
Elsterheide

SV Grof3raschen

56:58
1:16:42

1:02:55
1:04:06
1:28:00

1:18:52

1:00:27
1:07:29
1:12:23
1:16:09
1:16:36

1:05:59
1.07:06
1:08:28
1:10:14
1:10:28
1:24:44
1:24:45
1.29:27
1:33:40

1:05:32
1:07:18
1.07:54
1:22:36
1:31:30
1:38:07

1:09:32
1:11:50
1:12:02
1:22:12
1:22:30
1:26:01
1:30:13

30
27

30
27
24

30

30
27
24
22
21

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27
24
22
21
20
19



M 60
1. Koal, Gerd

2. Grunwald, Giinter Franz

3. Schmaler, Klaus
4. Worlitz, Reinhard

M 65
1. Hensel, Heinz
2. List, Hans-Joachim
3. Pfennig, Dirk
4., Standtke, Ulrich

M 70
1. Harms, Siegfried
2. Bremer, Bernd

W 35
1. GraBmehl, Nadine

W 40
1. Reckling, Manuela
2. Geike, Peggy

W 55
1. Franke, Andrea
2. Schmaler, Elke

8 km

M 12/13
1. Kramer, Felix

M 16/17
1. Forster, Lukas
2. Mielke, Lennart
3. Geike, Tobias
4. Zimmermann, Erik
5. Hofmann, Franz

M 18/19
1. Hartmann, Christian
2. Forster, Tommi

M 20
1. Jurischka, Enrico
2. Bossan, René
3. Netetes, Florian
4. Zimmer, Patrick
5. Schlachte, Rainer

M 30
1. Wenk, Jan
2. Grumm, David
3. Mandrossa, Stefan

1952
1952
1955
1953

1950
1959
1948
1946

1941
1943

1979

1971
1974

1960
1956

2003

1999
1999
1998
1999
1999

1997
1996

1988
1988
1991
1987
1986

1983
1984
1985

NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

SV Blau-Gelb Hosena
LTSV Forst 1990

City-Sprint Cottbus
Ruhland

LTSV Forst 1990

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

NLLB Cottbus
ASC Griin-Weild Finsterwalde

Kornkafer Luckau

Die Recklings Schdnteichen
LTSV Forst 1990

Zabeltitz
SV Blau-Gelb Hosena

Kroppener Parklaufer

SG Griine Eiche Grof3thiemig
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

FFW Hosena

SV Griun-Gelb 1923 Hohenbocka

SC Hoyerswerda
Lausitzer Laufpiraten Hoyerswerda

Meuroer SV

SV Grof3raschen
Altddbern

Peitz

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

FFW Hosena
Guteborn
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

1.08:28
1:21:16
1.24:43
1:26:47

1:19:49
1:25:37
1:31:56
1:34:58

1:23:45
1:25:35

1:32:34

1:28:02
1:39:33

1:14:33
1:24:40

1:02:03

36:14
39:27
40:00
41:08
42:00

36:01
37:39

32:51
45:40
48:01
48:19
1:20:42

42:19
42:40
1:13:37

30
27
24
22

30
27
24
22

30
27

22

18
17

22
21

21

30
27
24
22
21

30
27

24
22
21
20
19

22
21
20



M 35
1. Loch, Michael
2. Stahlberg, Michael
3. Kramer, Marco

M 40
1. Zimmermann, André
2. Milde, Andreas
3. Leuthold, André

M 45
1. Balzer, Thomas
2. Grote, Daniel
3. Seidel, Olaf
4. Pantze, Glnter

M 50
1. Wietzler, Mario
2. Ernst, Andreas

M 55
1. Hartmann, Harald
2. Topfer, Frank
3. Schwarz, Henry
4. Mittig, Dietmar
5. Schnabel, Bernd

M 60
1. Hylla, Helmut

M 70
1. Katzmann, Karl

M 75
1. Tschirner, Klaus-Diether
2. Dimke, Jurgen
3. Schulz, Dieter
4, Frie3, Horst

M 80
1. Tinius, Hans
2. Beyer, Klaus
3. Miek, Ehrhard
4. Linke, Horst

W 18/19
1. Witt, Ina

W 20
1. Stenzel, Julia-Sophie
2. Burkhardt, Lisa

W 30
1. Reiser, Nicole

W 35
1. Jordan, Silke
2. Schuhart, Sandra

1980
1977
1976

1974
1972
1971

1967
1968
1966
1966

1965
1964

1958
1960
1960
1960
1958

1951

1941

1936
1937
1937
1940

1935
1932
1933
1932

1997

1993
1994

1985

1978
1980

Teichlauf Zeisholz
Cottbus
Kroppener Parklaufer

FFW Hosena

Laufsportgruppe Munzel - Hosena

Dresden

SV Griin-Gelb 1923 Hohenbocka

Kornkafer Luckau

Laufsportgruppe Munzel - Hosena

Germsdorf

Senftenberg
Hohenbocka

RC Lohsa
Schwarzheide
Guteborn Gazellen
FFW Hosena
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

Spremberg

LG Vetschau

SV Lok Schleife
NLLB Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus
LG Vetschau
LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Motor Saspow
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Wacker Komptendorf
LTSV Forst 1990

35:33
42:11
42:57

39:13
46:15
48:07

42:53
44:58
46:09
54:01

50:55
51:48

41:25
42:30
48:54
53:39
55:17

45:36

51:00

45:01
51:12
56:02
57:08

51:39
57:26
1:05:06
1:.05:11

1:13:44

52:39
55:28

57:11

41:17
47:13

27
24
22

20
19
18

16
15
14
13

19
18

18
17
16
15
14

21

24

30
27
24
22

30
27
24
22

30

30
27

30

30
27



W 40
1. Kuhnel, Peggy
2. Kunkel, Kathrin
3. Noack, Margrit
4. Kuschan, Andrea
5. Stroisch, Yvonne

W 45
1. Stenzel, Gritt
2. Ernst, Heike
3. Polenz, Simone

W 50
1. Handreck, Petra
2. Schwingeweitzen, Annekathrin

W 55
1. Forster, Ingrid
2. Jachmann, Christina
3. Zimmermann, Christa

W 60
1. GoRmann, Carola

W 65
1. Koal, Ingrid

W 70
1. Schulz, Rosemarie

4.3 km

M 06/11
1. Stroisch, Moritz
2. Dommaschk, Jannes
3. Grote, Oliver
4. Forster, Steve

M 12/13
1. Mielke, Jannis
2. Rotter, Florian
3. Kulka, Tim Florian
4. Hofmann, Oskar

M 14/15
1. Forster, Cedrik
2. Burkhardt, Markus
3. Iwanowski, Denis

M 20
1. Schrock, André
2. Borgmann, Dennis
3. Walther, Maurice

M 30
1. Dommaschk, Stefan

1971
1971
1971
1973
1975

1968
1969
1967

1962
1962

1958
1956
1957

1953

1949

1941

2007
2007
2006
2005

2003
2002
2003
2002

2001
2000
2001

1989
1992
1989

1981

LTSV Forst 1990

Hosena

Laufsportgruppe Munzel - Hosena
SV GroRraschen

SV Grol3raschen

SV Motor Saspow
Hohenbocka
Hohenbocka

LTSV Forst 1990
SV Grof3raschen

LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990

SV Grof3raschen

NLLB Cottbus

BSG Turbine Cottbus

SV Grofl3raschen
Hosena
Kornkafer Luckau
Laufspal® Lauta

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

SV Griin-Gelb 1923 Hohenbocka

SG Grine Eiche Grof3thiemig
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Griun-Gelb 1923 Hohenbocka
SV Griin-Gelb 1923 Hohenbocka
FFW Hosena

Hosena

46:03
48:01
49:38
52:06
54:50

46:44
1:03:27
1.03:27

45:19
47:53

47:47
48:39
1:01:37

1:01:57

42:45

1:05:54

21:22
23:52
28:38
28:42

21:51
22:13
22:21
24:58

18:15
22:08
23:31

20:03
20:05
23:50

23:57

30
27
24
22
21

30
27
24

30
27

30
27
24

30

30

30

30
27
24
22

30
27
24
22

30
27
24

18
17
16

19



M 40
1. KieRling, Torsten

M 45
1. Munzel, Uwe
2. Kassin, Jens-Uwe

M 55
1. Jentzsch, Lutz

W 06/11

. Wolbring, Floriane
. Stroisch, Luise
Paecke, Meike

. KieR3ling, Pauline
Noack, Therese

. KieR3ling, Helene

. Halletz, Emma
Weber, Lina

. Metz, Antonia

. Oberwelland, Charlotte

OCOWOWNOUAWNE

[

W 12/13
1. Halletz, Paula
2. Fiedler, Louisa

W 14/15
1. Jordan, Aylin

W 16/17
1. Kulka, Celine

W 35
1. Zimmermann, Christiane

W 40
1. Paecke, Kathrin
2. Grote, Antje

W 45
1. Forster, Heike
2. Karg, Katrin

W 50
1. Burkhardt, Kerstin

W 65
1. Katzmann, Ingeborg

1972

1967
1969

1956

2004
2004
2006
2005
2004
2006
2005
2004
2004
2004

2003
2003

2000

1999

1980

1975
1974

1970
1967

1964

1947

Gebirgsdorf

Laufsportgruppe Munzel - Hosena
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

LWV 05 Bad Liebenwerda

TSV Senftenberg

SV GroRraschen

TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser
Dresden

Laufsportgruppe Munzel - Hosena
Dresden

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser
Laufsportgruppe Munzel - Hosena
Laufsportgruppe Munzel - Hosena
Laufsportgruppe Munzel - Hosena

TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser
Laufsportgruppe Munzel - Hosena

SV Wacker Komptendorf

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

Kornkafer Luckau

Mihlrose
Kornkafer Luckau

Laufspal® Lauta
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LG Vetschau

22:38

28:25
32:02

31:04

21:14
21:27
21:54
22:37
23:45
25:32
26:41
27:33
29:15
29:55

23:42
27:36

23:45

31:17

29:04

24:59
26:26

28:51
29:52

30:06

34:27

17

12
11

13

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

30
27

30

30

24

20
19

22
21

24

27



